
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1509
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2001
SARVA SHIKSHA ABHIYAN
ARUN KUMAR;MANJAY LAL;T.M. SELVAGANAPATHI

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the amount earmarked for Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan for the years 2000-2001 and 2001-2002;

(b) the amount allocated to the districts during the said financial years, State-wise;

(c) whether the amount spent on the scheme was less than the amount allocated in the budget;

(d) if so, the reasons therefor;

(e) whether the Government any proposals are pending to allow the share of States contribution by MPLAD, ML's fund or through contribution to implement the scheme; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (PROF. RITA VERMA)

(a) : The budget allocation for Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan during 2000-2001 and 2001-2002 was Rs.350 crore and Rs.500 crore respectively.

(b) : Details of fund released to districts during 2000-2001 and 2001-2002 so far, under Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan is annexed.

(c) & (d) : The actual expenditure on the scheme was less than the allocation during 2000-2001 because the grants during that year were released only for pre-project activities.

(e) : No, Sir. However, the Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan guidelines provide for the utilisation of MPLAD and ML's fund as an additional contribution over and above the State and Central shares.

(f) : Does not arise.

ANNEX REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1509 FOR 27.11.2001 ASKED BY SHRI
ARUN KUMAR, SHRI MANJAY LAL AND SHRI T.M. SELVAGANAPATHI REGARDING SARVA SHIKSHA ABHIYAN

        (Rupees in lakhs)

Districts covered for     Grants   sanctioned
pre-project               for        District
activities  under     Elementary
Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan     Education     Plans
        (DEEPs) during 2001-2002

Sl Name of No. 2000- No. 2001- Number of Amount
No. State of 2001 of 2002 Districts
   Distr           Distr
   icts            icts

1  Andhra Pradesh 4   63.30  0       0           4    1955.00


2. Assam               4   74.00   10   221.13    0         0
3  Arunachal Pradesh    3   32.00   10   129.57          0         0
4  Bihar              14  230.59  3    34.54           0         0

5. Gujarat             3   50.00  11   409.95          0         0
6. Haryana             0       0   11   130.64          0         0

7 Himachal Pradesh     4   69.50  4    65.06           0
8  J & K            2   48.08 0       0           0         0

9. Karnataka          12  241.51  0       0           0         0
10 Kerala              8  121.99 0       0           0         0
11 Madhya Pradesh      6   91.10 6    90.40           0         0
12 Manipur             2   24.66  7   109.93          0         0
13 Meghalaya           4   64.50  3    62.32           0         0
14 Mizoram             8  111.03  0       0           0         0
15 Nagaland            2   27.87 6    76.55           0         0
16 Orissa             14  246.07 0       0           0         0
17 Punjab              6   88.00  11   192.25          5    1068.87
18 Sikkim              1   14.00   3    36.55           0         0
19 Tamil Nadu         22  318.00  0       0           0         0
20 Tripura             1   16.50   3    46.19           0         0
21 Uttar Pradesh      17  342.50 0       0          16    6917.41
22 West Bengal         7  132.00  0       0           0         0
23 A &  N.Islands      0       0       2    12.68           0         0
24 D & N Haveli        1    8.00    0       0           0         0
25 Pondicherry         0       0       4    32.09           0         0
26 Jharkhand           3   38.43  0       0           0         0
27 Uttaranchal         0       0       7   134.50          0         0

 Total         148  2453.63 101   1784.35  25    7986.28
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